2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance
(Institution may design the questionnaire) (results and details be provided as
weblink)

The University has the mechanism for analyzing feedback from different stakeholders on overall
performance. A feedback from the students is obtained through feedback forms containing
questionnaire on various aspects i,e. curriculum, sports, facilities in the department, involvement of
teachers etc. The feedbacks and suggestions received are placed before the Principal as well as
management for corrective measures from time to time. The student issues facilitating the
student’s responses are resolved promptly.

Student: A questionnaire is prepared to obtain feedback from students to find out the status of the
University. Students are answering the following questions:

Particulars Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

1. The content of the curriculum
(Syllabus)

2. Information provided by teachers on
the outcomes of programmes

3. Laboratory facilities

4. Class room facilities

5. Teaching efficiency

6. Communication skill of teachers

7. Student friendly approach by teachers

8.Conduct of practical classes

9. Co-curricular activities

10. Opportunities are provided to
participate in extracurricular activities

11. Chances for multiple learning and
growth

12. Mentoring by teachers

13. Career guidance provided by teachers
/ mentors

14. Development of life / employability
skills

15. Internal evaluation system

16. Placement opportunities

17. Overall quality of teaching learning
process

Any other suggestions




Students are giving responses by rating the questions as:-

1.  Poor
2. Fair

3. Good

4.  Very Good
5. Excellent

As per the responses received from 315 students from various schools the cumulative Report has been prepared in
Tabular as well as in Graphical Form.

Cumulative Report (Academic session 2015-16):

Particulars Excellent | Very Good | Good Fair Poor

1. The content of the curriculum (Syllabus) 80% 10% 8% 2% 0%
2. Information provided by teachers on the outcomes 74%, 15% 8% 3% 0%
of programmes

3. Laboratory facilities 79% 11% 8% 2% 0%
4. Class room facilities 80% 9% 6% 5% 0%
5. Teaching efficiency 74% 18% 6% 1% 1%
6. Communication skill of teachers 71% 13% 8% 6% 2%
7. Student friendly approach by teachers 68% 21% T% 4% 0%
8.Conduct of practical classes 83% 8% 6% 3% 0%
9. Co-curricular activities 54% 27% 10% 5% 4%
10. Opportunities are provided to participate in 65% 20% 8% 4% 3%
extracurricular activities

11. Chances for multiple learning and growth 45% 33% 10% 10% 2%
12. Mentoring by teachers 67% 24% 6% 3% 0%
13. Career guidance provided by teachers / mentors 20% 64% 6% 6% 4%
14. Development of life / employability skills 36% 47% 9% 6% 2%
15. Internal evaluation system 11% 3% 9% 6% 1%
16. Placement opportunities 15% 67% 10% 6% 2%
17. Overall quality of teaching learning process 13% 68% 11% 8% 0%

Any other suggestions
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